

àITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 601 OF 2009 (For prel. hearing)

RASHMI CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHAY CHAUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 21/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Amit Khemka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Interim stay of proceedings in the Matrimonial Suit No.58 of 2008

pending before the 1st Additional District Judge, Alipore, West Bengal.

(R.K. Dhawan) (Veera Verma)

Court Master Court Master