

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 601 OF 2009

RASHMI CHAUDHARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHAY CHAUDHARY Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 19/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

The transfer petition is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

(R.K.Dhawan)
Court Master

(Susmit Ghosh)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C)NO.601 OF 2009

RASHMI CHAUDHARY ...PETITIONER.

VERSUS

ABHAY CHAUDHARY ...RESPONDENT.

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

Learned counsel for the respondent submitted that he has already moved an application for withdrawal of suit which he had filed before the Additional District Judge, Alipore, West Bengal. In view of the changed circumstances, we find no reason to consider the transfer petition.

The transfer petition is disposed of accordingly.

.....CJI
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J
(DEEPAK VERMA)

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 19, 2010.